### **Lindenwood University**

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

5-21-2013

# **Lindenwood Ice Arena Closes for Summer Repairs**

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons



#### **Lindenwood Ice Arena Closes for Summer Repairs**

May 21, 2013

The Lindenwood University Ice Arena in Wentzville, Mo., has closed for the summer season so that repairs can be made to both ice rinks housed within the building.

Home to the Lindenwood Lions men's and women's ice hockey and women's synchronized skating teams, the arena also serves the public with skating sessions for all ages, hockey stick and puck sessions, birthday parties, and group outings.

Arena officials say the repairs will likely be completed in August. Normal operations will resume at that time.

#### **Press Release Contact:**

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933